
Mixed Teams - Handicap

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Lozic K. Salmons M. Myers S. Howard T. 12 2990 2408 200.67 582 1034
2. Dorey L. Fast N. Reeves R. Cuadra S. 12 2971 2416 201.33 555 1006
3. Thomas K. Da Silva M. Macintosh N. Da Silva R. 12 2925 1926 160.50 999 999
4. Gristey J. Lozic K. Howard T. Howard T. 12 2897 2144 178.67 753 1072
5. Habrun M. Kirouac S. Bowley S. Cliffgard W. 12 2896 2059 171.58 837 970
6. Hauser C. Reid G. Ley M. D'Souza R. 12 2873 2618 218.17 255 998
7. Weber J. Gyger S. Gyger T. Joehnck W. 12 2860 1693 141.08 1167 979
8. Houghton C. Habrun M. Riley R. Howard T. 12 2834 1838 153.17 996 1017
9. Murphy L. Murphy M. Stormo R. Focht S. 12 2833 1777 148.08 1056 979

10. Falk K. Holliday Tl. Dyck J. Susheinitsky R. 12 2829 1635 136.25 1194 995
11. Quiring D. Schmidt M. Quiring R. Toma Ta. 12 2813 2159 179.92 654 973
12. McIlvride D. Tong J. Dammann M. Litvinchuk T. 12 2812 2413 201.08 399 941
13. McNeely E. Molinski G. Molinski R. Leslie S. 12 2801 2024 168.67 777 949
14. Kist D. Frost J. Frost J. Lacroix M. 12 2800 2095 174.58 705 936
15. Daley A. Gerrard C. Milne D. Daley M. 12 2794 2008 167.33 786 984
16. Kari E. Gristey J. Laframboise M. Kirouac S. 12 2774 2093 174.42 681 978
17. Anderson D. Gristey J. Bjorndalen K. McDonald L. 12 2770 1879 156.58 891 947
18. Frost J. Frost J. Kirouac S. Howard T. 12 2763 2112 176.00 651 949
19. Habrun M. Lacroix M. Weaver R. Sygrove R. 12 2754 1692 141.00 1062 933
20. Hamm M. Puttick R. Peters T. Puttick B. 12 2743 2383 198.58 360 985
21. Williams C. Williams D. D'Souza R. Toma Ta. 12 2737 2485 207.08 252 944
22. Gristey J. Boisard K. Lacroix M. McKenzie R. 12 2736 2079 173.25 657 970
23. Salmons A. Rossen A. Jones A. Frost J. 12 2733 2022 168.50 711 956
24. Von Richter B. Chura C. Ley M. Materna Q. 12 2727 2166 180.50 561 920
25. Cayco D. Sampang F. Lorenzo M. Valerio R. 12 2726 2036 169.67 690 939
26. Focht S. Stormo S. Nagata K. Stormo R. 12 2716 1915 159.58 801 935
27. Woulds C. Kalyniuk G. Lacroix M. Thibault S. 12 2713 2014 167.83 699 941
28. Ross D. Yamron E. D'Souza R. Howard W. 12 2704 2179 181.58 525 1021
29. Williams C. Langlois D. Langlois S. Wong F. 12 2700 2304 192.00 396 924
30. Lewis J. Lacroix M. Myers S. Bowley S. 12 2695 2005 167.08 690 914
31. Ximenez A. McDonald L. Kirouac S. Bowley S. 12 2672 1982 165.17 690 947
32. Doney C. Lewis I. Blenman L. Chan S. 12 2671 1639 136.58 1032 917
33. Holloway C. Holloway J. Chorney N. Friesen R. 12 2663 1769 147.42 894 889
34. Chan D. Reid G. Dufault J. Bockman A. 12 2661 2052 171.00 609 900
35. Mantik C. Toma Ta. Sorensen T. Schmidt M. 12 2658 2250 187.50 408 921
36. Falk K. Chanthachith J. Falk K. Morgan S. 12 2651 1493 124.42 1158 947
37. Jones A. Foote B. Jones K. Myers S. 12 2632 1924 160.33 708 935
38. Lastico A. Parales B. Garces C. Jovellanos J. 12 2587 1810 150.83 777 898
39. Schmidt M. Riley R. Lemaire S. Toma Ta. 12 2581 1939 161.58 642 891
40. Jenkins B. Gerrard C. Hunt K. Jenkins T. 12 2564 1793 149.42 771 938
41. Lawson J. D'Souza R. Dunn R. Lemaire S. 12 2528 2195 182.92 333 870
42. Dufault J. Lacroix M. D'Souza R. Bowley S. 12 2471 1901 158.42 570 847
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Teams Standings - Mixed Doubles - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Weber J. Joehnck W. 6 1507 982 163.67 525 535
2. Dufault J. Lozic K. 6 1491 1005 167.50 486 538
3. Chorney N. Friesen R. 6 1490 929 154.83 561 518
4. Salmons A. Jones A. 6 1488 1218 203.00 270 531
5. Molinski G. Molinski R. 6 1479 1113 185.50 366 542
6. Dammann M. Ley M. 6 1476 1320 220.00 156 522
7. Nagata K. Focht S. 6 1472 1025 170.83 447 510
8. Thomas K. Gyger T. 6 1465 961 160.17 504 518
9. Verbeek D. Lyttle M. 6 1462 1051 175.17 411 547

10. McNeely E. Leslie S. 6 1455 1044 174.00 411 513
11. Schmidt M. Toma Ta. 6 1445 1193 198.83 252 517
12. Gerrard C. Thull T. 6 1438 1006 167.67 432 492
13. Quiring D. Quiring R. 6 1425 1023 170.50 402 508
14. Gerrard C. Daley M. 6 1424 1043 173.83 381 527
15. Riley R. Lemaire S. 6 1418 1028 171.33 390 499
16. Parales B. Sampang F. 6 1413 927 154.50 486 514
17. Chura C. Materna Q. 6 1408 1093 182.17 315 504
18. Williams C. Toma Ta. 6 1402 1216 202.67 186 486
19. Houghton C. Habrun M. 6 1397 824 137.33 573 476
20. Gristey J. Kirouac S. 6 1393 997 166.17 396 496
21. da Silva M. da Silva R. 6 1393 931 155.17 462 468
22. Langlois D. Langlois S. 6 1392 1047 174.50 345 486
23. Blenman L. Chan S. 6 1392 876 146.00 516 471
24. Meinecke L. Garcia R. 6 1384 1015 169.17 369 485
25. Ross D. Howard W. 6 1369 1114 185.67 255 502
26. Lacroix M. Myers S. 6 1365 978 163.00 387 476
27. Nagata K. Stormo S. 6 1364 932 155.33 432 475
28. Gerrard C. Hunt K. 6 1360 973 162.17 387 499
29. Lozic K. Howard T. 6 1356 942 157.00 414 467
30. Mantik C. Sorensen T. 6 1351 1195 199.17 156 476
31. Habrun M. Kirouac S. 6 1350 858 143.00 492 463
32. Von Richter B. Chura C. 6 1345 979 163.17 366 472
33. Jenkins B. Jenkins T. 6 1345 961 160.17 384 480
34. Daley A. Milne D. 6 1341 936 156.00 405 469
35. Stormo R. Stormo S. 6 1339 985 164.17 354 463
36. Foote B. Jones K. 6 1332 903 150.50 429 464
37. Chan D. Reid G. 6 1319 1040 173.33 279 468
38. McIlvride D. Tong J. 6 1314 1047 174.50 267 444
39. Mantik C. Schmidt M. 6 1311 1098 183.00 213 458
40. Habrun M. Lemaire S. 6 1310 908 151.33 402 479
41. da Silva M. da Silva R. 6 1305 843 140.50 462 455
42. Richardson D. Richardson R. 6 1303 1036 172.67 267 513
43. Ley M. Materna Q. 6 1299 1104 184.00 195 446
44. Rossen A. Frost J. 6 1290 849 141.50 441 452
45. D'Souza R. Lemaire S. 6 1284 1068 178.00 216 471
46. Anderson D. Bjorndalen K. 6 1281 777 129.50 504 454
47. Verbeek D. Dammann M. 6 1272 852 142.00 420 438
48. Lacroix M. Bowley S. 6 1269 894 149.00 375 443
49. Schmidt M. Toma Ta. 6 1255 1003 167.17 252 463
50. Jones A. Myers S. 6 1239 960 160.00 279 431
51. Chan D. Dufault J. 6 1210 883 147.17 327 463
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Teams Standings - Open Doubles - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Murphy M. Murphy L. 6 1540 853 142.17 687 534
2. McDonald L. Gristey J. 6 1508 1121 186.83 387 541
3. Gristey J. Riley R. 6 1498 1144 190.67 354 513
4. McDonald L. Thibault S. 6 1484 1109 184.83 375 505
5. Dilts N. Saltel V. 6 1482 1032 172.00 450 510
6. Kist D. Laframboise M. 6 1468 1207 201.17 261 500
7. Jones A. Jones K. 6 1465 1129 188.17 336 527
8. Salmons M. Howard T. 6 1461 1335 222.50 126 524
9. Lozic K. Lemaire S. 6 1460 953 158.83 507 511

10. Blenman L. Patel S. 6 1459 1054 175.67 405 504
11. Jovellanos J. Lorenzo M. 6 1458 1167 194.50 291 523
12. Nagata 2 K. Stormo 2 R. 6 1454 1076 179.33 378 510
13. Habrun M. Howard T. 6 1437 1002 167.00 435 527
14. Weaver C. Chanthachith J. 6 1436 926 154.33 510 503
15. Riley R. Bowley S. 6 1435 1108 184.67 327 501
16. Myers S. Bowley S. 6 1431 1203 200.50 228 520
17. Reid G. Dufault J. 6 1431 1179 196.50 252 527
18. Gristey J. Howard T. 6 1431 1092 182.00 339 509
19. Woulds C. Kalyniuk G. 6 1428 1119 186.50 309 505
20. Salmons A. Salmons M. 6 1418 1259 209.83 159 516
21. Frost J. McDonald L. 6 1418 1034 172.33 384 528
22. Holloway C. Holloway J. 6 1417 1084 180.67 333 494
23. Kirouac S. Lemaire S. 6 1414 982 163.67 432 526
24. Kari E. Laframboise M. 6 1401 1116 186.00 285 508
25. Madsen M. Dilts N. 6 1394 956 159.33 438 501
26. Holloway C. Holloway J. 6 1386 1053 175.50 333 481
27. Madsen M. Saltel V. 6 1386 1044 174.00 342 480
28. Dammann M. Litvinchuk T. 6 1384 1252 208.67 132 526
29. Williams C. Kist D. 6 1381 1228 204.67 153 483
30. Hoogeveen G. Geib N. 6 1378 856 142.67 522 476
31. Dilts N. Bagnall T. 6 1372 844 140.67 528 487
32. Macintosh N. Sygrove R. 6 1371 735 122.50 636 472
33. Gilraine W. Lesley P. 6 1366 772 128.67 594 480
34. Frost J. Frost J. 6 1350 1038 173.00 312 463
35. Madsen M. Bagnall T. 6 1349 929 154.83 420 467
36. Willet K. Frost J. 6 1347 936 156.00 411 466
37. Cayco D. Valerio R. 6 1343 1082 180.33 261 487
38. Stormo S. Focht S. 6 1342 919 153.17 423 454
39. Lastico A. Parales B. 6 1341 939 156.50 402 476
40. Lyttle M. Garcia R. 6 1340 1214 202.33 126 494
41. Cayco D. Lawson J. 6 1335 1116 186.00 219 468
42. Cheung D. Chow W. 6 1333 1039 173.17 294 479
43. D'Souza R. Dunn R. 6 1329 1242 207.00 87 455
44. Ridgen T. Dorey L. 6 1327 730 121.67 597 494
45. Falk K. Bernard R. 6 1324 919 153.17 405 450
46. Reeves R. Cuadra S. 6 1315 1138 189.67 177 449
47. Reeves R. Cliffgard W. 6 1313 983 163.83 330 479
48. Schmidt M. Kruschel C. 6 1310 1151 191.83 159 503
49. Gristey J. Bowley S. 6 1310 1067 177.83 243 476
50. Myers S. Howard T. 6 1305 1107 184.50 198 463
51. Weaver R. McNamara D. 6 1304 932 155.33 372 449
52. Nagata K. Stormo R. 6 1301 923 153.83 378 472
53. Jones A. Jones K. 6 1294 958 159.67 336 464
54. Lewis I. Blenman L. 6 1291 829 138.17 462 450
55. Ximenez A. Riley R. 6 1289 1001 166.83 288 465
56. Hamm M. Peters T. 6 1286 1157 192.83 129 446
57. Hauser C. Cuadra S. 6 1278 1206 201.00 72 469
58. Lewis J. Bowley S. 6 1278 975 162.50 303 445
59. Bagnall T. Saltel V. 6 1268 836 139.33 432 452
60. Boisard K. McKenzie R. 6 1257 1002 167.00 255 425
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Mens Singles - Handicap

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Trevor Peters 3 813 768 256.00 15 294
2. TJ Howard 3 793 715 238.33 26 305
3. Todd Thull 3 792 594 198.00 66 293
4. Nate Macintosh 3 775 460 153.33 105 270
5. Lloyd McDonald 3 761 509 169.67 84 285
6. Donald Langlois 3 756 618 206.00 46 276
7. Elmer Kari 3 756 606 202.00 50 292
8. Chris Deakin 3 743 374 124.67 123 272
9. Douglas Ross 3 739 691 230.33 16 294
10 JJ Gristey 3 732 597 199.00 45 288
10 Matt Laframboise 3 732 597 199.00 45 264
12. Santos Cuadra 2 3 731 647 215.67 28 250
13. Troy Litvinchuk 3 730 634 211.33 32 290
14. Rich Riley 3 730 511 170.33 73 255
15. Glenn Kalyniuk 3 727 613 204.33 38 292
16. Joe Holloway 3 726 576 192.00 50 280
17. Ken Nagata 3 726 498 166.00 76 259
18. Donald Langlois 2 3 725 587 195.67 46 258
19. Ken Bowie 3 725 443 147.67 94 261
20. Cam Kiltau 2 3 724 583 194.33 47 261
21. Chris Holloway 3 722 539 179.67 61 252
22. Don Bilya 3 719 554 184.67 55 280
23. Rich Riley 2 3 719 500 166.67 73 255
24. Justin Dufault 2 3 717 567 189.00 50 250
25. Tristan Howard 3 716 512 170.67 68 249
26. Steve Bowley 3 714 606 202.00 36 249
27. Dave Kist 3 714 588 196.00 42 254
28. Cam Kiltau 3 714 573 191.00 47 242
29. Shawn Myers 3 713 593 197.67 40 241
30. Scott Stirling 2 3 712 604 201.33 36 259
31. Bob Foote 3 711 459 153.00 84 267
32. Cory Williams 3 709 682 227.33 9 261
33. Alex Salmons 3 709 598 199.33 37 248
34. Ivor Lewis 3 708 477 159.00 77 251
35. Dave Sikal 3 706 445 148.33 87 258
36. Roger Johns 3 706 442 147.33 88 247
37. Rob Richardson 3 705 591 197.00 38 272
38 Richard Sygrove 3 705 384 128.00 107 253
38 Richard Sygrove 2 3 705 384 128.00 107 255
40. Russ Quiring 3 704 563 187.67 47 247
41. Dallas McIlvride 3 701 641 213.67 20 279
42. David Milne 3 701 539 179.67 54 256
43. Butch Parales 2 3 701 512 170.67 63 241
44. Curtis Woulds 3 699 504 168.00 65 254
45. Norton Fast 3 698 545 181.67 51 246
46. ET McNeely 3 692 494 164.67 66 266
47. Nate Mcintosh 2 3 692 377 125.67 105 266
48. Llew Blenman 3 688 457 152.33 77 256
49. Rodel Valerio 3 687 570 190.00 39 256
50 Mike Schmidt 3 686 593 197.67 31 245
50 Rick Reeves 3 686 593 197.67 31 254
52. Brett Jenkins 3 685 469 156.33 72 235
53. Don Bilya 2 3 684 519 173.00 55 245
54. Ron Molinski 3 683 548 182.67 45 260
55. Russ Dunn 3 682 640 213.33 14 249
56. Michel Habrun 2 3 677 446 148.67 77 245
57. Roger Johns 2 3 676 412 137.33 88 247
58. Darwin Cayco 3 675 531 177.00 48 249
59. John Lewis 3 673 478 159.33 65 252
60. JD Frost 3 672 540 180.00 44 243
61. Sean Deagle 3 672 510 170.00 54 272
62. Robert da Silva 3 672 474 158.00 66 241
63. Matt Dammann 3 669 633 211.00 12 241
64. Alex Salmons 2 3 669 558 186.00 37 270
65. Paul Tizzard 3 669 372 124.00 99 247
66. Roger D'Souza 2 3 668 623 207.67 15 273
67. Danny Cheung 3 668 473 157.67 65 252
68. Rich Riley 3 3 668 449 149.67 73 232
69. Paul Weaver 3 667 454 151.33 71 237
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70. Bill Renchko 3 667 448 149.33 73 275
71. Butch Parales 3 664 475 158.33 63 244
72. Jed Lawson 2 3 662 587 195.67 25 257
73. James Clark 3 661 595 198.33 22 245
74. Wade Cliffgard 2 3 660 423 141.00 79 245
75. JD Frost 2 3 659 527 175.67 44 250
76. Rick Reeves 2 3 658 565 188.33 31 233
77. Ed Ridgen 3 657 480 160.00 59 230
78. Mark Daley 3 656 509 169.67 49 230
79. Fred Brown 3 654 426 142.00 76 228
80. Brian Von Richter 3 653 527 175.67 42 228
81. Wing Chow 3 651 552 184.00 33 260
82. Justin Dufault 3 651 501 167.00 50 242
83. Scott Stirling 3 648 540 180.00 36 258
84. John Doran 3 645 438 146.00 69 224
85. Quinn Materna 3 644 569 189.67 25 242
86. Kevin Falk 3 642 429 143.00 71 219
87. Dave Williams 3 641 620 206.67 7 244
88. Darren Anderson 3 641 392 130.67 83 224
89. Matt Salmons 2 3 640 592 197.33 16 264
90. Kevin Boisard 3 639 486 162.00 51 220
91. Joemar Jovellanos 2 3 634 475 158.33 53 225
92. Serge Thibault 3 632 509 169.67 41 244
93. Ken Hunt 3 632 479 159.67 51 227
94. Jeff Frost 3 626 446 148.67 60 212
95. Curtis Kruschel 3 623 557 185.67 22 220
96. Michel Habrun 3 622 391 130.33 77 234
97. Wade Cliffgard 3 622 385 128.33 79 220
98. Shawn Myers 2 3 618 498 166.00 40 232
99. Ray Stormo 3 618 468 156.00 50 228
100. Matt Salmons 3 615 567 189.00 16 241
101. Russ McKenzie 3 615 513 171.00 34 236
102. Myran Hamm 3 614 530 176.67 28 242
103. Dwayne Scofield 3 610 472 157.33 46 222
104. Rod Seeger 3 610 391 130.33 73 209
105. Jed Lawson 3 605 530 176.67 25 231
106. Alexander Ximenez 3 604 535 178.33 23 220
107. Michael Lorenzo 3 604 472 157.33 44 212
108. Chad Hauser 3 603 615 205.00 -4 210
109. Dan McNamara 3 600 471 157.00 43 214
110. Randy Weaver 3 600 357 119.00 81 219
111. Roger D'Souza 3 594 549 183.00 15 218
112. Joemar Jovellanos 3 588 429 143.00 53 227
113. Jeff Frost 2 3 576 396 132.00 60 207
114. Les Yuen 3 570 570 190.00 0 216
115. Chad Hauser 2 3 536 548 182.67 -4 183
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Womens Singles - Handicap

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Lorrie Murphy 2 3 815 524 174.67 97 288
2. Shelley Chan 3 808 523 174.33 95 276
3. Kristina Lozic 3 791 455 151.67 112 276
4. Flor Sampang 3 784 487 162.33 99 300
5. Michele Murphy 2 3 771 375 125.00 132 278
6. Stephanie Langlois 2 3 750 543 181.00 69 259
7. Michele Murphy 3 747 351 117.00 132 271
8. Andie Jones 3 743 584 194.67 53 275
9. Leticia Meinecke 3 743 473 157.67 90 280

10. Monique Ley 3 730 610 203.33 40 264
11. Shirley Focht 3 725 506 168.67 73 261
12. Alyssa Rossen 3 3 719 410 136.67 103 275
13. Wanda Howard 3 709 502 167.33 69 268
14. Geri Molinski 3 709 478 159.33 77 243
15. Deborah Chan 2 3 706 529 176.33 59 262
16. Kathryn Thomas 3 705 483 161.00 74 267
17. Kathy Bjorndalen 3 704 449 149.67 85 249
18. Miranda Lacroix 2 3 699 432 144.00 89 247
19. Shauna Kirouac 3 698 437 145.67 87 253
20. Mavis da Silva 3 697 433 144.33 88 263
21. Nina Dilts 3 690 417 139.00 91 248
22. Valentina Saltel 3 688 511 170.33 59 245
23. Sarah Lemaire 3 687 516 172.00 57 237
24. Stephanie Langlois 3 679 472 157.33 69 248
25. Tamara Bagnall 3 677 422 140.67 85 262
26. Kaie Jones 3 676 499 166.33 59 245
27. Sue Leslie 3 676 463 154.33 71 241
28. Cheryl Mantik 3 675 555 185.00 40 258
29. Amanda Daley 3 674 431 143.67 81 254
30. Alyssa Rossen 3 671 362 120.67 103 242
31. Caroleigh Houghton 3 670 328 109.33 114 237
32. Deb Quiring 3 669 408 136.00 87 234
33. Sheila Stormo 3 667 463 154.33 68 235
34. Miranda Lacroix 3 667 400 133.33 89 245
35. Monique Ley 2 3 665 545 181.67 40 234
36. Janette Tong 3 663 456 152.00 69 236
37. Candace Chura 2 3 663 423 141.00 80 234
38. Cindy Gerrard 3 662 428 142.67 78 235
39. Candace Chura 3 662 422 140.67 80 232
40. Lorrie Murphy 3 660 369 123.00 97 228
41. Deborah Chan 3 647 470 156.67 59 233
42. Alyssa Rossen 2 3 645 336 112.00 103 221
43. Terri-Ann Toma 3 638 479 159.67 53 228
44. Sarah Lemaire 2 3 634 463 154.33 57 236
45. Maria Madsen 3 632 467 155.67 55 224
46. Terry Jenkins 3 616 448 149.33 56 211
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Singles Standings - Mens - All Events - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Nate Macintosh 9 2281 1336 148.44 105 296
2. Trevor Peters 9 2277 2142 238.00 15 294
3. JJ Gristey 9 2260 1855 206.11 45 291
4. Dave Kist 9 2243 1865 207.22 42 285
5. Santos Cuadra 9 2190 1938 215.33 28 269
6. Lloyd McDonald 9 2185 1429 158.78 84 285
7. TJ Howard 9 2184 1950 216.67 26 305
8. Rick Reeves 9 2171 1892 210.22 31 278
9. David Milne 9 2159 1673 185.89 54 268

10. ET McNeely 9 2155 1561 173.44 66 266
11. Matt Laframboise 9 2152 1747 194.11 45 275
12. Russ Quiring 9 2149 1726 191.78 47 270
13. Elmer Kari 9 2145 1695 188.33 50 292
14. Tristan Howard 9 2135 1523 169.22 68 283
15. Rich Riley 9 2118 1461 162.33 73 292
16. Chris Holloway 9 2117 1568 174.22 61 265
17. Glenn Kalyniuk 9 2114 1772 196.89 38 292
18. Ken Nagata 9 2113 1429 158.78 76 259
19. Donald Langlois 9 2108 1694 188.22 46 276
20. Curtis Woulds 9 2108 1523 169.22 65 259
21. Richard Sygrove 9 2108 1145 127.22 107 256
22. Darwin Cayco 9 2100 1668 185.33 48 292
23. Matt Salmons 9 2098 1954 217.11 16 295
24. Llew Blenman 9 2098 1405 156.11 77 275
25. Matt Dammann 9 2075 1967 218.56 12 291
26. Troy Litvinchuk 9 2067 1779 197.67 32 290
27. Michel Habrun 9 2057 1364 151.56 77 262
28. Mark Daley 9 2052 1611 179.00 49 312
29. Dallas McIlvride 9 2049 1869 207.67 20 279
30. Michael Lorenzo 9 2048 1652 183.56 44 288
31. Alex Salmons 9 2044 1711 190.11 37 248
32. Jeff Frost 9 2040 1500 166.67 60 261
33. Brett Jenkins 9 2030 1382 153.56 72 271
34. Ron Molinski 9 2026 1621 180.11 45 267
35. Joe Holloway 9 2021 1571 174.56 50 280
36. Bob Foote 9 2019 1263 140.33 84 267
37. Cory Williams 9 2018 1937 215.22 9 261
38. John Lewis 9 2014 1429 158.78 65 252
39. Serge Thibault 9 2011 1642 182.44 41 244
40. Shawn Myers 9 2008 1648 183.11 40 241
41. Brian Von Richter 9 2000 1622 180.22 42 267
42. Robert da Silva 9 1995 1401 155.67 66 249
43. Butch Parales 9 1990 1423 158.11 63 244
44. Kevin Falk 9 1983 1344 149.33 71 239
45. Quinn Materna 9 1977 1752 194.67 25 242
46. Steve Bowley 9 1975 1651 183.44 36 249
47. JD Frost 9 1974 1578 175.33 44 269
48. Ivor Lewis 9 1945 1252 139.11 77 251
49. Justin Dufault 9 1937 1487 165.22 50 260
50. Ray Stormo 9 1928 1478 164.22 50 238
51. Wade Cliffgard 9 1927 1216 135.11 79 239
52. Kevin Boisard 9 1919 1460 162.22 51 255
53. Rodel Valerio 9 1917 1566 174.00 39 256
54. Ken Hunt 9 1916 1457 161.89 51 241
55. Mike Schmidt 9 1907 1628 180.89 31 245
56. Roger D'Souza 9 1897 1762 195.78 15 246
57. Darren Anderson 9 1889 1142 126.89 83 224
58. Myran Hamm 9 1863 1611 179.00 28 242
59. Russ McKenzie 9 1861 1555 172.78 34 236
60. Randy Weaver 9 1861 1132 125.78 81 228
61. Jed Lawson 9 1766 1541 171.22 25 248
62. Alexander Ximenez 9 1753 1546 171.78 23 235

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - All Events Handicap - Standings

2015-12-07http://bowling.lexerbowling.com/centurybowling/2015canadianmixedchampionships-alle...



Singles Standings - Womens - All Events - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp High
Hdp

1. Kristina Lozic 9 2364 1356 150.67 112 284
2. Flor Sampang 9 2248 1357 150.78 99 300
3. Wanda Howard 9 2241 1620 180.00 69 344
4. Andie Jones 9 2228 1751 194.56 53 289
5. Michele Murphy 9 2228 1040 115.56 132 271
6. Geri Molinski 9 2195 1502 166.89 77 275
7. Lorrie Murphy 9 2169 1296 144.00 97 286
8. Monique Ley 9 2156 1796 199.56 40 279
9. Kathryn Thomas 9 2125 1459 162.11 74 267

10. Sue Leslie 9 2119 1480 164.44 71 285
11. Shauna Kirouac 9 2108 1325 147.22 87 249
12. Caroleigh Houghton 9 2093 1067 118.56 114 258
13. Janette Tong 9 2082 1461 162.33 69 263
14. Deb Quiring 9 2077 1294 143.78 87 245
15. Kathy Bjorndalen 9 2075 1310 145.56 85 250
16. Amanda Daley 9 2065 1336 148.44 81 284
17. Stephanie Langlois 9 2063 1442 160.22 69 248
18. Miranda Lacroix 9 2062 1261 140.11 89 259
19. Alyssa Rossen 9 2060 1133 125.89 103 265
20. Mavis da Silva 9 2049 1257 139.67 88 263
21. Shirley Focht 9 2048 1391 154.56 73 261
22. Sarah Lemaire 9 2041 1528 169.78 57 289
23. Terri-Ann Toma 9 2037 1560 173.33 53 253
24. Sheila Stormo 9 2006 1394 154.89 68 241
25. Kaie Jones 9 1999 1468 163.11 59 251
26. Cindy Gerrard 9 1989 1287 143.00 78 258
27. Deborah Chan 9 1950 1419 157.67 59 244
28. Candace Chura 9 1927 1207 134.11 80 232
29. Cheryl Mantik 9 1917 1557 173.00 40 258
30. Terry Jenkins 9 1908 1404 156.00 56 245

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - All Events Handicap - Standings
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Mixed Teams - Scratch

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High
1. Williams C. Williams D. D'Souza R. Toma Ta. 12 2485 2485 207.08 860
2. Mantik C. Toma Ta. Sorensen T. Schmidt M. 12 2250 2250 187.50 785

Classement trié par total scratch+bonus puis last game scratch puis lst g -2.

Mixed Doubles - Scratch 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High
1. Williams C. Toma Ta. 6 1216 1216 202.67 424
2. Mantik C. Sorensen T. 6 1195 1195 199.17 424
3. Schmidt M. Toma Ta. 6 1193 1193 198.83 433
4. Mantik C. Schmidt M. 6 1098 1098 183.00 387
5. Schmidt M. Toma Ta. 6 1003 1003 167.17 379

Classement trié par total scratch+bonus puis last game scratch puis lst g -2.

Open Doubles - Scratch

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High
1. Salmons M. Howard T. 6 1335 1335 222.50 482
2. Salmons A. Salmons M. 6 1259 1259 209.83 463
3. Dammann M. Litvinchuk T. 6 1252 1252 208.67 482
4. Williams C. Kist D. 6 1228 1228 204.67 432
5. Lyttle M. Garcia R. 6 1214 1214 202.33 452
6. Kist D. Laframboise M. 6 1207 1207 201.17 413
7. Hauser C. Cuadra S. 6 1206 1206 201.00 445
8. Myers S. Bowley S. 6 1203 1203 200.50 444
9. Schmidt M. Kruschel C. 6 1151 1151 191.83 450

10. Reeves R. Cuadra S. 6 1138 1138 189.67 390
11. Myers S. Howard T. 6 1107 1107 184.50 397
12. Gristey J. Bowley S. 6 1067 1067 177.83 395

Page 1 of 1
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Mens Singles - Scratch

Standing Mens Singles - Scratch
Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High

1. TJ Howard 3 715 715 238.33 279
2. Cory Williams 3 682 682 227.33 252
3. Santos Cuadra 2 3 647 647 215.67 222
4. Russ Dunn 3 640 640 213.33 235
5. Matt Dammann 3 633 633 211.00 229
6. Roger D'Souza 2 3 623 623 207.67 258
7. Dave Williams 3 620 620 206.67 237
8. Chad Hauser 3 615 615 205.00 214
9. Steve Bowley 3 606 606 202.00 213

10. Alex Salmons 3 598 598 199.33 211
11. Mike Schmidt 3 593 593 197.67 214
12. Rick Reeves 3 593 593 197.67 223
13. Shawn Myers 3 593 593 197.67 201
14. Matt Salmons 2 3 592 592 197.33 248
15. Rob Richardson 3 591 591 197.00 234
16. Dave Kist 3 588 588 196.00 212
17. Jed Lawson 2 3 587 587 195.67 232
18. Les Yuen 3 570 570 190.00 216
19. Rodel Valerio 3 570 570 190.00 217
20. Matt Salmons 3 567 567 189.00 225
21. Rick Reeves 3 3 565 565 188.33 202
22. Alex Salmons 2 3 558 558 186.00 233
23. Curtis Kruschel 3 557 557 185.67 198
24. Roger D'Souza 3 549 549 183.00 203
25. Chad Hauser 2 3 548 548 182.67 187
26. Jed Lawson 3 530 530 176.67 206
27. Shawn Myers 2 3 498 498 166.00 192
28. Michael Lorenzo 3 472 472 157.33 168
29. Dan McNamara 3 471 471 157.00 171

Classement trié par total scratch+bonus puis last game scratch puis lst g -2.

Womens Singles - Scratch

Standing Womens Singles - Scratch
Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High

1. Cheryl Mantik 3 555 555 185.00 218
2. Terri-Ann Toma 3 479 479 159.67 175

Page 1 of 1
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Mens - All Events - Scratch 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High
1. Trevor Peters 9 2142 2142 238.00 279
2. Matt Dammann 9 1967 1967 218.56 279
3. Matt Salmons 9 1954 1954 217.11 279
4. TJ Howard 9 1950 1950 216.67 279
5. Santos Cuadra 9 1938 1938 215.33 241
6. Cory Williams 9 1937 1937 215.22 252
7. Rick Reeves 9 1892 1892 210.22 247
8. Russ Dunn 9 1881 1881 209.00 253
9. Dallas McIlvride 9 1869 1869 207.67 259

10. Dave Kist 9 1865 1865 207.22 243
11. JJ Gristey 9 1855 1855 206.11 246
12. Douglas Ross 9 1847 1847 205.22 278
13. Roger D'Souza 9 1762 1762 195.78 231
14. Quinn Materna 9 1752 1752 194.67 217
15. Alex Salmons 9 1711 1711 190.11 211
16. Darwin Cayco 9 1668 1668 185.33 244
17. Steve Bowley 9 1651 1651 183.44 213
18. Shawn Myers 9 1648 1648 183.11 201
19. Mike Schmidt 9 1628 1628 180.89 214
20. Mark Daley 9 1611 1611 179.00 263
21. Rodel Valerio 9 1566 1566 174.00 217
22. Alexander Ximenez 9 1546 1546 171.78 212

Womens - All Events - Scratch 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. High
1. Terri-Ann Toma 9 1560 1560 173.33 200
2. Cheryl Mantik 9 1557 1557 173.00 218
3. Shauna Kirouac 9 1325 1325 147.22 162

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Scratch - Official Standings
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OFFICIAL PRIZE PAYOUT SUMMARY

EVENT

Mixed Team - Handicap 42 11 $3,364
Mixed Doubles - Handicap 51 13 $2,046
Open Doubles - Handicap 60 15 $2,400
Singles Men - Handicap. 115 29 $2,305
Singles Women - Handicap. 46 12 $921
All Events Men - Handicap 62 16 $591
All Events Women - Handicap 30 8 $285
Mixed Team - Scratch. 2 1 $  76
Mixed Doubles - Scratch 5 2 $  96
Open Doubles Scratch. 12 3 $228
Singles Men - Scratch 29 8 $276
Singles Women - Scratch 2 1 $  19
All Events Men - Scratch 22 6 $210
All Events Women - Scratch 3 1 $  29

$12,846Total Prize Payout

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships 
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2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Handicap 
Official Mixed Teams - Handicap Prize Payout

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp   Payout 
1. Lozic K. Salmons M. Myers S. Howard T. 12 2990 2408 200.67 582 $604
2. Dorey L. Fast N. Reeves R. Cuadra S. 12 2971 2416 201.33 555 $504
3. Thomas K. Da Silva M. Macintosh N. Da Silva R. 12 2925 1926 160.50 999 $436
4. Gristey J. Lozic K. Howard T. Howard T. 12 2897 2144 178.67 753 $372
5. Habrun M. Kirouac S. Bowley S. Cliffgard W. 12 2896 2059 171.58 837 $336
6. Hauser C. Reid G. Ley M. D'Souza R. 12 2873 2618 218.17 255 $268
7. Weber J. Gyger S. Gyger T. Joehnck W. 12 2860 1693 141.08 1167 $236
8. Houghton C. Habrun M. Riley R. Howard T. 12 2834 1838 153.17 996 $204
9. Murphy L. Murphy M. Stormo R. Focht S. 12 2833 1777 148.08 1056 $168

10. Falk K. Holliday Tl. Dyck J. Susheinitsky R. 12 2829 1635 136.25 1194 $136
11. Quiring D. Schmidt M. Quiring R. Toma Ta. 12 2813 2159 179.92 654 $100

Total Prize Payout $3,364
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Official Mixed Doubles - Handicap Prize Payout

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Weber J. Joehnck W. 6 1507 982 163.67 525 $368
2. Dufault J. Lozic K. 6 1491 1005 167.50 486 $286
3. Chorney N. Friesen R. 6 1490 929 154.83 561 $246
4. Salmons A. Jones A. 6 1488 1218 203.00 270 $224
5. Molinski G. Molinski R. 6 1479 1113 185.50 366 $184
6. Dammann M. Ley M. 6 1476 1320 220.00 156 $164
7. Nagata K. Focht S. 6 1472 1025 170.83 447 $144
8. Thomas K. Gyger T. 6 1465 961 160.17 504 $122
9. Verbeek D. Lyttle M. 6 1462 1051 175.17 411 $102

10. McNeely E. Leslie S. 6 1455 1044 174.00 411 $82
11. Schmidt M. Toma Ta. 6 1445 1193 198.83 252 $62
12. Gerrard C. Thull T. 6 1438 1006 167.67 432 $42
13. Quiring D. Quiring R. 6 1425 1023 170.50 402 $20

Total Prize Payout $2,046

2015-12-04http://bowling.lexerbowling.com/centurybowling/2015canadianmixedchampionships-han...
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Official Open Doubles  - Handicap Prize Payout

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Murphy M. Murphy L. 6 1540 853 142.17 687 $384
2. McDonald L. Gristey J. 6 1508 1121 186.83 387 $288
3. Gristey J. Riley R. 6 1498 1144 190.67 354 $264
4. McDonald L. Thibault S. 6 1484 1109 184.83 375 $240
5. Dilts N. Saltel V. 6 1482 1032 172.00 450 $216
6. Kist D. Laframboise M. 6 1468 1207 201.17 261 $192
7. Jones A. Jones K. 6 1465 1129 188.17 336 $168
8. Salmons M. Howard T. 6 1461 1335 222.50 126 $144
9. Lozic K. Lemaire S. 6 1460 953 158.83 507 $120

10. Blenman L. Patel S. 6 1459 1054 175.67 405 $108
11. Jovellanos J. Lorenzo M. 6 1458 1167 194.50 291 $96
12. Nagata 2 K. Stormo 2 R. 6 1454 1076 179.33 378 $72
13. Habrun M. Howard T. 6 1437 1002 167.00 435 $48
14. Weaver C. Chanthachith J. 6 1436 926 154.33 510 $36
15. Riley R. Bowley S. 6 1435 1108 184.67 327 $24

Total Prize Payout $2,400

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Handicap - Standings
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Official Mens Singles - Handicap Prize Payout

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Trevor Peters 3 813 768 256.00 15 $253
2. TJ Howard 3 793 715 238.33 26 $207
3. Todd Thull 3 792 594 198.00 66 $184
4. Nate Macintosh 3 775 460 153.33 105 $150
5. Lloyd McDonald 3 761 509 169.67 84 $138
6. Donald Langlois 3 756 618 206.00 46 $121
7. Elmer Kari 3 756 606 202.00 50 $121
8. Chris Deakin 3 743 374 124.67 123 $104
9. Douglas Ross 3 739 691 230.33 16 $92
10 JJ Gristey 3 732 597 199.00 45 $78
10 Matt Laframboise 3 732 597 199.00 45 $78
12. Santos Cuadra 3 731 647 215.67 28 $69
13. Troy Litvinchuk 3 730 634 211.33 32 $61
14. Rich Riley 3 730 511 170.33 73 $61
15. Glenn Kalyniuk 3 727 613 204.33 38 $55
16. Joe Holloway 3 726 576 192.00 50 $52
17. Ken Nagata 3 726 498 166.00 76 $52
18. 3 725 94 $48
19.

Ken Bowie
3

443 147.67
$46

20.
Cam Kiltau

3
724 583 194.33 47

$44
21.

Chris Holloway
3

722 539 179.67 61
$41

22.
Don Bilya

3
719 554 184.67 55

$39
23.

Justin Dufault
3

717 567 189.00 50
$37

24.
Tristan Howard

3
716 512 170.67 68

$34
25.

Steve Bowley
3

714 606 202.00 36
$34

26.
Dave Kist

3
714 588 196.00 42

$30
27.

Shawn Myers
3

713 593 197.67 40
$28

28.
Scott Stirling

3
712 604 201.33 36

$25
29.

Bob Foote
3

711 459 153.00 84
$23Cory Williams 709 682 227.33  9

$2,305

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Handicap 
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Official Womens Singles - Handicap Prize Payout

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Lorrie Murphy 3 815 524 174.67 97 $175
2. Shelley Chan 3 808 523 174.33 95 $147
3. Kristina Lozic 3 791 455 151.67 112 $120
4. Flor Sampang 3 784 487 162.33 99 $101
5. Michele Murphy 3 771 375 125.00 132 $92
6. Stephanie Langlois 3 750 543 181.00 69 $74
7. 3 $60
8.

Andie Jones
3

743 584 194.67 53
$60

9.
Leticia Meinecke

3
743 473 157.67 90

$37
10.

Monique Ley
3

730 610 203.33 40
$28

11.
Shirley Focht

3
725 506 168.67 73

$18
12.

Alyssa Rossen
3

719 410 136.67 103
$ 9Wanda Howard 709 502 167.33 69

$ 921

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Handicap
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Mens - All Events - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Nate Macintosh 9 2281 1336 148.44 105 $94
2. Trevor Peters 9 2277 2142 238.00 15 $77
3. JJ Gristey 9 2260 1855 206.11 45 $65
4. Dave Kist 9 2243 1865 207.22 42 $59
5. Santos Cuadra 9 2190 1938 215.33 28 $53
6. Lloyd McDonald 9 2185 1429 158.78 84 $47
7. TJ Howard 9 2184 1950 216.67 26 $35
8. Rick Reeves 9 2171 1892 210.22 31 $29
9. David Milne 9 2159 1673 185.89 54 $27

10. ET McNeely 9 2155 1561 173.44 66 $24
11. Matt Laframboise 9 2152 1747 194.11 45 $21
12. Russ Quiring 9 2149 1726 191.78 47 $18
13. Elmer Kari 9 2145 1695 188.33 50 $15
14. Tristan Howard 9 2135 1523 169.22 68 $12
15. Rich Riley 9 2118 1461 162.33 73 $ 9
16. Chris Holloway 9 2117 1568 174.22 61 $ 6
17. Total Prize Payout $591

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Official Handicap Prize Payout
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Womens - All Events - Handicap 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg. Hdp Payout

1. Kristina Lozic 9 2364 1356 150.67 112 $63
2. Flor Sampang 9 2248 1357 150.78 99 $51
3. Wanda Howard 9 2241 1620 180.00 69 $43
4. Andie Jones 9 2228 1751 194.56 53 $37
5. Michele Murphy 9 2228 1040 115.56 132 $31
6. Geri Molinski 9 2195 1502 166.89 77 $26
7. Lorrie Murphy 9 2169 1296 144.00 97 $20
8. Monique Ley 9 2156 1796 199.56 40 $14

Total Prize Payout $285

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Official Handicap Prize Payout
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Mixed Teams - Scratch

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg.     Payout
1. Williams C. Williams D. D'Souza R. Toma Ta. 12 2485 2485 207.08 $76

Total Prize Payout $76

Mixed Doubles - Scratch 

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg.      Payout
1. Williams C. Toma Ta. 6 1216 1216 202.67 $57
2. Mantik C. Sorensen T. 6 1195 1195 199.17 $38

Total Prize Payout $95

Open Doubles - Scratch

Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg.     Payout
1. Salmons M. Howard T. 6 1335 1335 222.50 $114
2. Salmons A. Salmons M. 6 1259 1259 209.83 $68
3. Dammann M. Litvinchuk T. 6 1252 1252 208.67 $46

Total Prize Payout $228

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Official Scratch Prize Payout
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Mens Singles - Scratch
Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg.     Payout

1. TJ Howard 3 715 715 238.33
2. Cory Williams 3 682 682 227.33

$61

3. Santos Cuadra 3 647 647 215.67
$50

4. Russ Dunn 3 640 640 213.33
$41

5. Matt Dammann 3 633 633 211.00
$36

6. Roger D'Souza 3 623 623 207.67
$30

7. Dave Williams 3 620 620 206.67
$25

8. Chad Hauser 3 615 615 205.00
$19
$14

Total Prize Payout $276

1. Cheryl Mantik
Total Prize Payout

3 555 555 185.00 $19
$19

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Official Scratch - Prize Payout
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Womens Singles - Scratch



Male All Events - Scratch 
Pos. Name Games Total Scratch Avg.     Payout

1. Trevor Peters 9 2142 2142 238.00
2. Matt Dammann 9 1967 1967 218.56

$63 

3. Matt Salmons 9 1954 1954 217.11
$46

4. TJ Howard 9 1950 1950 216.67
$38

5. Santos Cuadra 9 1938 1938 215.33
$29

6. Cory Williams 9 1937 1937 215.22
$21

Total Prize Payout
$13

$209

1. Terry-Ann Toma 9 1560 1560 173.3 $29
Total Prize Payout $29

2015 Canadian Mixed Championships - Official Scratch Prize Payout
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Female All Events - Scratch 




